



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  
891 KNELL ROAD, MONTGOMERY, IL 60538  
PHONE: 630-896-9241

### Effective Date:

**PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ORDER ADVISORY**

#### Affected Area in Precautionary Boil Order:

|                |  |
|----------------|--|
| Address/Street |  |
| Address/Street |  |
| Address/Street |  |

Water system repairs were required today, and it was necessary to shut down the water main to make the repairs. The Utility Division has submitted a water sample for Bacteriological testing and is waiting for confirmation of the water quality in this area is safe for drinking. This **Precautionary Boil Advisory** is expected to remain in effect until bacteria tests are completed. This could take between 24-48 hours. Customers affected by the outage should boil the water at least FIVE (5) minutes before using for cooking, drinking, food preparation, washing dishes or brushing teeth.

Once the Village receives the "ALL CLEAR," you will receive a second notice notifying you the boil order has been lifted and you may go back to using the water with no restrictions.

If more tests are required from our certified laboratory, Village personnel will notify you to extend the boil advisory. The Village apologizes to our residents for any inconvenience this may cause and appreciates your cooperation in this matter.

If you have any questions or concerns, please call Dave Martin, Water/Sewer Superintendent at 331-212-9042.